
Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Director 

Central Engineering Maintenance and Store Unit 

Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

Ref No: 30.31.0000.183.00.166(ETDS).21/S5 Date : =f /03/2022 

e-Tender Notice 

e- Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 
procurement of following item: 

Tender Package No. Description of Item Tender Last date & Tender Tender 
ID Document Time for Closing Date Opening 

Last Selling Tender &Time Date & Time 
Date& Time Security 

Submission 
670847 30.31.0000.121.07 Supply of 28/03/2022 28/03/2022 29/03/2022 29/03/2022 

.028.21.24, Date: Consumable 17:00 17:00 12:01 12:01 

28/02/2022 items for . 

Explosive Trace 
Detector(ETD) 
Machine (Model: 
QS B220) at 
OIA,Sylhet. 

670319 30.31.0000.121. Supply, 28/03/2022 28/03/2022 29/03/2022 29/03/2022 

07.028.21.26; Installation & 17:00 17:00 12:05 12:05 

Date: 28/02/2022 Testing of VHF 
Transceiver & 
Antenna for 
different Airports. 

This is an Online Tendering System, Only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP system portal 
and no Offline /hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is 
required. The fees for downloading thee-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have 
to be deposited though online to any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are 
available in the National e-GP portal and e-GP Help Desk (helpdesk@eorocure.gov.bd). 

~~ Md.t!!:rr 
Executive Director, CEMSU 

CAAB, Kurmitola, Dbaka-1229. 

~ 


